X

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

Inad	СС	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Union County Water District gives	s notic	e of its		
i rte	nt	to file an application for Purchased Water Adjustment with the Public Service	Comr	mission		
nola	at	er than _April 23, 2021 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	regul	ation.		
_	U	ni <u>an County Water District</u> further states that:		No		
			Yes	No		
1		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended	X	\square		
		application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	_			
2	2	It as its sutherized representatives have registered with the Bublis Service Commission and	X			
۷.		It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				
		are additionated to make electronic initigs with the rubile dervice commission,				
3	3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service				

- Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;
- 4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;
- 5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address	
Gary Sheffer	ucwdgarysheffer@yahoo.com	
Kara Bickett	unioncokywater@twc.com	
Robert Baird, CPA	rbaird@kempercpa.com	

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Signed ya Name:	hary She	len					
Title:	Manage						
Address:	P.O. Box	146					
Morganfield, KY 42437							
Telephone	Number:	270-389-3868					